

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1893.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

.

TEMPORARY HOME_TEMPERANCE UNION_CLINTON_STATISTICS.

Chapter 136.

Resolve in aid of the Temporary Home for Women and Children.

Resolved, That the sum of two thousand dollars be, and hereby is appropriated for the use of the Temporary Home for Women and Children at Deering, of which one thousand dollars shall be paid during the year eighteen hundred and ninety-three, and one thousand dollars during the year eighteen hundred and ninety-four.

Approved February 7, 1893.

Chapter 137.

Resolve in favor of the Lewiston Woman's Christian Temperance Union in aid of the Children's Home of Lewiston.

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be and Lewiston hereby is appropriated to be paid to the Lewiston Christian peranoe Union. in favor of. Temperance Union for the support of the children's home, established by said association in the city of Lewiston.

Approved February 14, 1893.

Chapter 138.

Resolve in favor of town of Clinton.

Resolved, That there be paid by the treasurer of state, out Olinton, in of the school funds of the current year, to the town of Clin- favor of. ton, the sum of two hundred forty-five dollars and ninety-two cents, it being a balance equitably due said town as its proportion of the school funds for the year eighteen hundred ninety-two.

Approved February 14, 1893.

Chapter 139.

Resolve relating to the duties of the Bureau of Labor Statistics.

Resolved, That the commissioner of the Bureau of Indus- Bureau of Labor trial and Labor Statistics be instructed to make a special in- of. vestigation into the extent, location, description and pecuniary results to the state of the summer resorts of the state, and report the same in his next annual report.

Approved February 14, 1893.

Statistics, duties

Спар. 136

Temporary Home for Women and Children, in

favor of.

133